03/06/2024, 10:41 Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

Re: SpiroTrue

Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> 3 June 2024 at 10:32
To: agib majeed <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Aqib,

Delievery address:

UAB EASTING AIR & OCEAN TERMINAL
UGNIAGESIU STR. 14, VILNIUS
LITHUANIA

I've sent it already in the previous email
But | don't quiet get " full invoice" meaning
PO was attached

Kind regards,
Yana Popova

o@ D+ Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254
AKTUMEA NAKOC Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru
Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.

Petersburg, Russia
Telegram: https:/t. me/aktimed

www.aktimed.ru

OT: "aqgib majeed" <aqgib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: NMoHegenbHuK, 3 VioHb 2024 1 12:22:34
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello Yana
Good morning

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1800831954077258216 &simpl=msg-f:1800831954077258216&mb=1 114
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03/06/2024, 10:41 Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue
| am very sorry, | did email you the production time and then heard no response from you.

Yes there will be a lead time of 4-6 weeks.

If you want me to put this order please let me know your full invoice and delivery address.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd
Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 3 Jun 2024 at 10:18, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

It's so strange
All this time we were thinking that the order was in the prouction...

Are we still ned to wait for 4-6 weeks?
We need this order uregntly :(
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Delievery address:

UAB EASTING AIR & OCEAN TERMINAL
UGNIAGESIU STR. 14, VILNIUS
LITHUANIA

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254

Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "aqib majeed" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: NMoHegenbHUK, 3 UioHb 2024 1 11:57:29
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello Yana
Good morning

As you did not confirm you want to proceed with the order, | did not put the order on the system.
If you would like me to add this order, can you please send me your full invoice and shipping address and | will process this for you now.
Sorry for any inconvenience caused by this.

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1800831954077258216 &simpl=msg-f:1800831954077258216&mb=1
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,
but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, 3 Jun 2024 at 07:29, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib, hi

Hope you're doing fine
Could you tell us when our order will be ready?

And also I'd like to ask can you send us the price of this item MAX-250E
and also delievery terms ?

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254

Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "aqib majeed" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: Cpena, 8 Man 2024 r 12:22:25
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue
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Hello Yana
Good morning

The production can take upto 4-6 weeks.

If we can produce them quicker for of course we will make you aware.
Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered,
but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.
If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 8 May 2024 at 09:07, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

We need 20 box of 5 pieces = 100 pcs

Could you please tell us in what time they will be produced?
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Thank you!!

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254

Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "aqib majeed" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: Cpeaa, 8 Man 2024 r 11:03:15
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello Yana
Good morning

We will produce a new batch for you.

Can you please confirm how many pieces you require as they come in a box of 5.
Please let me know so | can get a new batch produced.
Kind regards

Agib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 8 May 2024 at 08:43, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Agib, good morning

We are waiting for your response

Thank you

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254
Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>

Komy: "agib majeed" <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
OTnpaBneHHble: BropHuk, 7 Man 2024 r 12:22:09
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Dear Aqib,
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Since spirotrue is produced in 2022 and has a shelf life of 3 years, we will not be able to sell it in Russia, as hospitals cannot buy from us products that have a
shelf life of less than a year.

Can we buy 100 pcs not from stock but put them into production?

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254

AKTUMEA NAKOC Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru
Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

www.aktimed.ru

OT: "agib majeed" <agib.majeed@yviamed.co.uk>
Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: BropHuk, 7 Man 2024 r 12:16:51
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello
Good morning

Can you please clarify what you mean?
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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03/06/2024, 10:41 Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 7 May 2024 at 10:10, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

If we need a fresher deadline, we can put 100pcs into production?
We just can't use this term

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254
Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "agib majeed" <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: BropHuk, 7 Man 2024 r 12:05:31
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello
Good morning
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The production date for these is from 10/02/2022 - 14/02/2022.

Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.
Kind regards

Agib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be

answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be

unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535

634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 7 May 2024 at 09:57, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:

Dear Aqib,

What is the production date of these 95pcs?

Kind regards,
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Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254
Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "aqib majeed" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Kowmy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTnpaBneHHble: BropHuk, 7 Man 2024 r 11:45:36
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue

Hello Yana
Good morning

Thank you for your email.
The stock reference for the product you require is 4310008 - SpiroTrue A (PC) - Box Of 5.

| will state our current price breaks below.

4310008 - SpiroTrue A (PC) - Box Of 5.
1-4=$ 150.00 each 5 - 9= $ 90.00 each |10 - 24=$ 82.50 each

[[25 + = $ 75.00 each

| do need to advise you we only have 95 of the above currently in stock.
Please let me know if | can assist with anything else.
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1800831954077258216 &simpl=msg-f:1800831954077258216&mb=1
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Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 7 May 2024 at 09:35, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqib,

This one:

SpiroTrue APC

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254
Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

OT: "agib majeed" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Komy: "Yana Popova" <popova.y@aktimed.ru>
OTtnpaBneHHble: BropHuk, 7 Man 2024 r 11:33:07
Tema: Re: SpiroTrue
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Gmail - Re: SpiroTrue

Hello Yana
Good morning

Thank you for your email.
Can you please clarify which Spirotrue product you require?
Kind regards

Aqib Majeed
Office Administrator
Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Please note: Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 7 May 2024 at 09:25, Yana Popova <popova.y@aktimed.ru> wrote:
Dear Aqgib, hi

My name is Yana Popova.

Natalia Vanokova no longer works for our company, so instead of her | will now be communicating with you and placing orders as well.
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| would like to clarify the price list for Spirotrue.
We want to order 100 pcs

And in general, what is the delivery time for this position?
We are very important expiry dates on the goods. We need the earliest terms

Hope to hearing from you soon

Kind regards,

Yana Popova
Purchasing manager | Aktimed Plus | aktimed.ru

Tel: +7 (812) 703-50-71 # 254

Email: popova.y@aktimed.ru

Address: 14, bldg. 2, Raevskogo prospect, St.
Petersburg, Russia

Telegram: https:/t.me/aktimed

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=07ddd72f30&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 1800831954077258216 &simpl=msg-f:1800831954077258216&mb=1 14/14
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